and (2) the grant of the permitted use of the 
Premises is not inconsistent with any trust upon lands held by the City. 

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS MUTUALLY AGREED AS FOLLOWS: 

1.  Premises. Licensee is permitted under this MOU to use the lands and/or waters 

and/or facilities consisting of One Hundred Sixty-Seven Thousand Nine Hundred 
Seventy Six (167,976) square feet of surface area and Two Thousand Five Hundred 
Eighty-One (2,581) square feet of subsurface pipeline right of way located at 3720 
STEPHEN WHITE DRIVE as delineated and more particularly described on Harbor 
Engineering Drawing No. 45714 attached hereto as Exhibit A (“Premises”) and 
incorporated herein by this reference.